


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15826/2025

Calibre Chemicals Industries

----Petitioner

Versus

Icici Bank & Anr.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16331/2025

M/s Hodkashya Traders

----Petitioner

Versus

Icici Bank & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Adhiraj Singh Rajawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vikram Singh for Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal Mr. Somitra Chaturvedi, Dy. G.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

09/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file an appropriate application seeking impleadment of the Deputy Inspector General of Police (DIG), Cyber Crime, Police Head Quarters (PHQ), Jaipur, Rajasthan, as party respondent in present writ petitions.

List these matters after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioners shall be at liberty to serve a copy of these writ petitions in the Office of Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General.

Name of Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, learned AAG, be shown in the cause list.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J